2017-09-29 12 45 52 CST

12122023573 From: Kumberly Laughrey





Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

## (((H17000254464 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Cor	n of Corporations		
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381		
From:				
	Account Name	: C T CORPORATION SYST	EM	
	Account Number	: FCA00000023		
	Phone	: (512)418-6949		
	Fax Number	: (954)208-0845		

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_\_ LITURAL PENGISIMI = 100 FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.  $\sim$ **Global Eagle Services, LLC** Certificate of Status AH Q ,T Certified Copy 0 ç RECEIVED ö Page Count 05;÷ ក្ខ័ Ы 4 Estimated Charge \$125.00 53

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help O Sliminions OCT 0 3 2017 .

.

: .

------

.

.

		C	OVER LETTER		÷., ,
	ation Section n of Corporati	511S			
GR SUBJECT:	obal Eagle Serv				
		Nome o	of Limited Liability	Company	
The enclosed "Aj Existence, and ch	pplication by Fe teck are submit	preign Limited Liability Co and to register the above ref	mpany for Authori erenced foreign lin	zation to 7 nited liabil	ransact Business in Florida," Certificate of ity company to transact business in Florida.
Please return all o	correspondence	concerning this matter to the	he following:		
	Lucy Ma				
			Name of Person		
	Global Eagle	Entertainment, Inc.			
			Firm/Company		
		Drive, Suite 1020			
			Address		
	Los Angeles,	CA 90045			
	<u></u>	City	State and Zip Cod	с.	
I	ucy.ma@globa	•			
-		E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annu	al report no	ofitication)
For further inform	nation concernit	ng this matter, please call:			
Lucy M	a		310 at (	740-86	612
	Name	of Contact Person	at ( Area Code	 :	ytime Telephone Number
Division Registrat P.O. Box	NG ADDRESS of Corporation ion Section ( 6327 see, FL 32314			Division Registra Clifton I 2661 Fix	<u>TADDRESS:</u> of Corporations tion Section Building recutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
Enclosed is a chec S125.0	k for the follow 00 Filing Fee	ting amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Fili Certified Copy		回 \$160.00 Filing Fcc, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

i

ŧ

• .

:

:

	THON (05.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE F USINESS IN THE STATE OF PLORIDA:	COLORING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN MAILIED LIABILITY
Global Eagle Services		
	Limited Liability Company, must include "Limite	ed Liability Company, ""L.L.C., " or "LLC.")
····		ards. The alternate name must atchnia "Linkited Linkitity Concerns," "U.U.C." or "[J.C.")
Delaware	units anothen on the brahose of hardsening outliness in 1.0	3. N/A
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	which foreign largered liability company is organized)	). (FFI aumber, if emplicable)
	(Date first wannacted business in Ficeida, it prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to daterna	registration ) are penalty Bubility)
3044 North Commerc		6. 6100 Center Drive, Suite 1020
(Sizer Addres of Miramar, Florida, 330	-	(Mailing Address) Los Angeles, California, 90045
United States		United States
	·····	
	Plantation	Morida 33324
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation:	(City) Mance: gistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as	. Florida $\frac{33324}{(2ip \text{ code})}$ processs for the abuve stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with James M. Halpin James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation:	(Ciry) Mance: registered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as lons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Registered agent) the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address</u> :	process for the above stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation; The name, title or capa	(Ciry) Mance: registered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) to city and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary (growner)
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation; The name, title or capa	(Ciry) Mance: registered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as lons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Registered agent) the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address</u> :	process for the above stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary (growner)
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation; The name, title or capa	(Ciry) Mance: registered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as lons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Registered agent) the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address</u> :	process for the above stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary (growner)
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation; The name, title or capa	(Ciry) Mance: registered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as lons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Registered agent) the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address</u> :	process for the above stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary (growner)
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation; The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity;</u>	(City) Mance: registered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as tons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Registered agent) the person(s) who have Name and Address: See Exhibit A Attached	process for the above stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary (growner)
wing been named as re signated in this applicu comply with the provisi d accept the obligation: The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> sc attachments if necess	(Ciny) Mance: rgistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as tons of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) to the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address:</u> See Exhibit A Attached 	process for the above stated limited liability company at the places s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary (growner)

the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.1

Colleen Brooks

Typed or printed mass of signer

÷ ÷

Ŀx	11	hit	Δ	
----	----	-----	---	--

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Title or Capacity:	Name	Address
Executive Vice President, General	Stephen Ballas	6100 Center Drive, Suite 1020
Counsel and Corporate Secretary		Los Angeles, California 90045
·		United States
Assistant Secretary	Colleen Brooks	6100 Center Drive, Suite 1020
		Los Angeles, California 90045
		United States
Vice President, Assistant General	Stephen Chu	6100 Center Drive, Suite 1020
Counsel, and Assistant Secretary		Los Angeles, California 90045 United States
	The second states	
Director of Compliance	Thomas J. Hess	3044 North Commerce Parkway
		Miramar, Florida 33025 United States
Chief Oreanting Officer	Glenn Latta	3044 North Commerce Parkway
Chief Operating Officer, Connectivity	Oleim Latia	Miramar, Florida 33025
Connectivity		United States
Chief Executive Officer	Jeffrey A Leddy	3044 North Commerce Parkway
Chief Excentito Otheor		Miramar, Florida 33025
		United States
Executive Vice President,	Joshua Marks	3044 North Commerce Parkway
Connectivity		Miramar, Florida 33025
-		United States
Assistant Secretary	Kim Nakamaru	6100 Center Drive, Suite 1020
		Los Angeles, California 90045
		United States
Chief Financial Officer	Paul Raincy	6100 Center Drive, Suite 1020
~		Los Angeles, California 90045
	<u></u>	United States
Chief Accounting Officer	Sarlina See	6100 Center Drive, Suite 1020
		Los Angeles, California 90045
	1	United States

## FILED 17 OCT -2 AM 8: 58 JABOR SEC. . .

. ; •

. ... . . .

-5

.



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GLOBAL EAGLE SERVICES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



6489735 8300

SR# 20176362012

Janthary W. Burlaco, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203301194 Date: 09-27-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml